Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- [ $100K colirre| . ; recalll | Did not ;
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC | AB [SKIMB| ON [ QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | An | o0 | oo” [FOn2 PE e P Oos | <850k <$;00 + ch s“uorle vote
Sample 2100]  273] 234] 138] 793] 509] 152] 1000] 1091]  589]  723] 788] 285] 348 376] 304] 3v6] 41| 626] 623] 618] 876] 650] 574 550] 721] 333] 74| 63 6]  136] 216] 656 384] 153|157 68
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells “*%” are lly zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indi zero resp r d. Sample sizes under 100 should be
interpreted with caution.
QL1. [First Mention] Most important issues
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Total Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te . . recall/ [ Did not .
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal[ NDP | Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [SKIMB| ON [ QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | . A° | 20 | L28 [FOn2 Bt e o e | <850K <$ioo + ch Sr:‘or; vote
Climate change 26%| 27%| 20%| 18%| 27%| 28%| 20%| 25%| 27%| 33%| 25%| 21%| 32%| 23%| 20%| 34%| 28%| 22%| 27%| 25%| 28%| 19%| 24%| 40%| 3%| 36%| 36%| 25%| 58%| 22%| 27%| 25%| 4%| 41%| 33%| 29%| S57%| 9%
The amount of taxes Ipay| 14%| 13%| 17%| 17%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 17%| 11%| 10%| 17%| 14%| 12%| 21%| 16%| 8%| 12%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 17%| 18%| 13%| o%| 23%| 12%| 7%| 16%| 1% 119%| 15%| 25%| o%| 8%| 11%| 4%| 11%
Improving health care o o o o o o 5 o o, o, o, o, o, o, o, o o
il 11%|  o%| 4%| 13%| 12%| 11%| 18% 8%| 13% 8%| 10%| 14%| 5%|  7%| 12%| 12%| 13%| 15%| 12%| 11%| 9| 12%| 11%| 9%| 7%| 13%| 15%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 9%| 8%| 13%| 13%| 14%| ow| 1%
Transparency and
honesty in the federal o%| 8%| 10%| 10%| 9%| 10%| 13%| 10% 8% 6% 8%| 13%| 9%| 7%| 14%| 4%| 8%| 12%| 12%| o%w| 7%| 12%| om| 6%| 14%| 7| 5%| 16%| 6%| 5%| 10%| 10%| 15%| e%| 5%| 11%| 5% 7%
govemmem
Management of the
e e 8%| 7%| 5%| 10%| 9%| 10%| 7| 11% 6% 5% 9%| 10%| 6%| 12%| 13%| 4%| 6%| 8%| 7%| 7%| 12%| 10%| 7%| 8%| 20%| 3%| 5%| 4%| 3%| 23%| 79| 7| 18%| 3| 3%| 6%| 1%| 18%
Access to affordable
e 8%| 14%| 2%| 2%| 10%| 6%| 6% % o%| 12% 8%| 4%| 13%| 7%| 2%| 12%| 9%| 7| 12%| 8%w| 4%| 7%| ew| 8| 2%| 10%| 11%| 4%| 7% 10%| 9%| 3w| 12%| 12%| 4%| 8w| 8%
Immigration policy 6%|  5%| 6% 6% 5% 8% 2% % 5% 2% 5%| 8%| 5%| 5%| 9%| 2%| 4%| 7%| 5%| 6% 6% 7%| 7%| 8%| 11%| 2%| 5%| 1r%| 1%| 29%| 3%| 4%| o%| 1%| 3%| 15%| 2%| 21%
’::::u':‘ ;37.23'“ e s%|  7w| 14%| 8| 3% 3w 2% 6% 4% 4% aw|  ew| aw| 7| 7| 5% 2%| sw| 3| 5% 7| 4% ew| aw| 10%| 3% 3% 6% 5%| 3%| 10%| 3%w| 2| 2%| 3| 8%
Improving living
conditions for Canada’s | 3w| %] 8w|  5%| 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5%| 3%  3%| 1% 2| 7w| 9w| 3%w| 3w| 5%| 4w| 3% 5%| 5% 2| 6w ew| 1% 2% 5%| 3%  1%| 3%| 10%| 2| 7w 1%
First Nations
igg‘?npupn”ix”""‘es inmy aw|  1%|  sw| 2| 3| 2% 3% 3% % aw| 1| 3w| 4| 1%| 5% sw| 1| 3| 2| 3% 2% aw| sw| 2| 3% 2% 2% | sw| 3| 2| 4w 2%| 1%| 4%
Upholding the rights of
religious groups in 1%|  1%|  3%| 1%| 1%| 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%| 1%| 1%| 2| 1%| 3%| 2%| 2% 1%| 20| 1%| | 2%| 1% 1% 11%|  1%|  3%| 2%| 1%| 1% 3%
Canada
fg’;‘;‘;ai“eﬂ;‘ﬂ's i 19%| 1% 1% 2%| 2| 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%| % 3w|  1%|  ve|  3%| 1%| 1% 2%| 10| 16| 20| 2%| 1% | 20| 20 2% | 2%| 3% 2%
ﬁf:;";:;;'z(‘;’;;he 1%| 2% 1| 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 2%| | 1%| 1| ve| 19| 2%| | | 2| 10| 1%| 1%| 2% 1%| 1% 1% aw| 1| 6| 2%|  ree| 1% 2%| 2%
Other [specify]: 2%| 3% 2% 2% 2%| 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%|  1%| _ 2%| _2%| 3%| 2%| 3%| 3% 2% _ 2%| 2%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _2%| _ 1%| _ 4%| 3%| 2% 2% 3% 2%|  1%|  3%| _ 4%| _1%| 1%
QL1 [Top2 mentions] Most important issues
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Total Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe . . recall/ [ Did not
Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
B AB [skiMB| ON ATL | Male [Female| 1834 -54 K | <s1 h
C SKI/I Ol QC lale -emale 8-3 35-5. 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54| 55+ <$50! <$K00 + c snuorte vote
Climate change 37%|  38%]| 25%]| 29%| 30%| 30%| A40%|  34%|  39%|  48%|  34%| 31%| 46%| 30%| 20%| 50%| 38%| 320 40%| 36%| 36%| 20%| 35%| 50%| 69| 51%| 53%| 34%| 68%| 32%| 34%| 37%|  6%| 57%| 51%| 39%| 70%| 11%
The amount of taxes Ipay| 26%| 29%| 33%| 29%| 24%| 25%| 21%| 30%| 22%| 22%| 30%| 26%| 23%| 37| 20%| 20%| 24%| 23%| 20%| 20%| 30%| 31| 27%| 17%| 41%| 21%| 15%| 22%| 9%| 17%| 33%| 25%| 44%| 17%| 13%| 22%| 13%| 31%
Improving health care
ik 24%| 22%| 11%| 22%| 26%| 27%| 35%| 18%| 30%| 20%| 23%| 30%| 12%| 15%| 26%| 27%| 20%| 33%| 30%| 23%| 19%| 27%| 23%| 21%| 13%| 30%| 31%| 28%| 19%| 10%| 32%| 21%| 14%| 33%| 20%| 30%| 24%| 5%
Transparency and
honesty in the federal 19%| 15%| 21| 23%| 18%| 18%| 24%| 21| 16%| 12%| 1796| 25%| 15%| 19%| 28%| 9| 15%| 23%| 18%| 20%| 17| 2206 19%| 13%| 29%| 15%| 119| 28%| 21%| 26%| 15%| 179%| 30%| 12%| 13%| 18%| 12%| 15%
government
DEREECI Gl i 18%| 13%| 19%| 21%| 17%| 18%| 21%| 22%| 13%| 13%| 17%| 22%| 19%| 23%| 249 7% 11%| 20%| 12 17%| 2 21%| 1 159 o 149 7 23%| 11 179 9 7% 15% | 37%
e 8%| 13%| 19% 6 6| 18% 3 3 3% 3% % 6| 19%| 23% % 3 %|  20% % %| 23% %| 16%| 15%| 30%| 8%| o % %[ 23% % %| 38%| 5% 6| 15%| 3%| 3%
Access to affordable L () 0 )/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 9 0/ 0 0 0/ 0 0 9 9 0, L L 0 0 ) L)
Pl 16%| 2a%| 7| 76| 19%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 18%| 24%| 14%| 11%| 24%| 12%| 6%| 24%| 16%| 15%| 23%| 15%| 10%| 15%| 16%| 17%| 5%| 219%| 19%| 9%| 17% 18%| 18%| 6%| 23%| 26%| ow| 16%| 11%
Immigration policy 12%| 10%| 11%| 8%| 12%| 1r%| 6%| 15%| 10% o%|  11%| 16%| 10%| 14%| 20%| 8%| 9%| 18%| 12%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 8%| 22%| 6%|  8%| 33%| 6%| 20%| 5%| 13%| 21%| 4%| 4%| 28%| 4%| 43%
2‘::";3‘ gz‘si‘;:“e and 12%| 17%| 24%| 19%| 7%| 9%| 7%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 129%| 10%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 8%| 10%| 18%| 9%| 14%| 12%| 19%| 8%| 9%| 6%| 14%| 33%| 11%| 8%| 18%| 9%| e%| 7| 15%| 17%
Improving living
conditions for Canada’s 10%| o%| 13%| 16%| 12%| 5%| 8% % 13%| 11%| 11%| 8| 8| 5%| 7%| 13%| 17%| 9%| 10%| 11%| 9%| 7%| 10%| 14%| 3%| 13%| 17%| 1%| 10% 11%|  9%| 2| 12%| 22%| 3%| 14%| 3%
First Nations
ig:‘fnpupn"i{\‘/“""‘es fnmy 7% aw| 19%| e%| 8% 5% 5% % % ow| 10m| 3w| sw| 11%| 3%| 10%| ow| 3| 7| 8| 7% ew| 8w| ow| sw| 8% 6% 5% 6% 1106|120 76| 8%| 8w| s%| a%| 8%
Protecting the rights of 3% 2|  2%| 3w| %]  3w| 4% 3w|  3w|  ew| 2% 1%| ew| 2%| | | 20| 2%| 20| %] 1| 3| 3%| s%| 1%| 4% 5% 16| aw| 3w aw| | as| | 2w| ew| %
LGBTO2 Canadians
i‘;‘:::‘d;i:n’:l":;';;he aw|  aw|  2m| 3% 3% 3w 1% 3% 3% 3% aw|  2m|  sw| 2| 1%| 2% sw|  2%| 3| 4| 3% 1% 3w| sw| 20| 4% 1% 3% aw| 2| 2|  aw| 2%  1%|  ew| 2%




Upholding the rights of

religious groups in 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 11% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 1% *% 5%
Canada
I Other [specify]: 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 10% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6% 10% 15% 10% 4% 8% 5% 6% 8% 13% 11% 6%




QL2. How likely is it that you will actually go out and vote in this federal election?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Total Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe A q recall/ [ Did not ’
Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ [ CPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other

BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54| 55+ <$50K <$i00 + ch snuc;le vote
Absolutely certain you
T g o =4 73% 7% 81% 74% 70% 1% 72% 74% 1% 69% 74% 74% 69% 79% 74% 69% 70% 75% 66% 7% 78% 71% 73% 76% 78% 7% 76% 76% 76% 84% 65% 42% 7% 72% 74% 79% 69% 72%
Quite sure vou will vote 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% % 8% % 4% 6% 5% 4% 9% 9% 5% 10% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 15% 10% 5% 6% 7% 4% 14% 3%
Will vote if you remember 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 9% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Vwo‘:ln";“hab‘y WEBEILICE) 3%| 3w| 1%| aw| aw| aw| am| sw| aw| 5%| 3w| 2%| aw| 3% 2% e%| 3w| 2%| ew| 2% 2m| %[ 3w| 2%| 1%| | % 1| 12%| 6%| 26%| 1%| 3% 2| 2% 6| 5%
Or, have you: Already
voted at an advance poll 16% 13% 11% 16% 18% 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 14% 18% 18% 11% 19% 11% 17% 17% 15% 13% 17% 14% 17% 16% 16% 16% 19% 17% 18% 10% 13% 16% 17% 15% 15% 14% 18%

L




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te . . recall/ | Did not .
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |[Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [SKIMB| ON [ QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | A7 | 20 | 28 [FOn2 Bt e o e | <850K <$;oo + ch Sr:‘or; vote
i:‘w'e (GECIUTRT L 330| 34| 26| 23] 143] 82| 22| 160 170 86| 101| 144| 51 | 72 34| 64| 72| 96| 82| 04| 125| 113] 92| 88| 113] 64| 12 12 - 13| 28| 106| 94| s8| 23] 22| 13
QL3. So, you already voted in advance for this election. Which party’s candidate did you support?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Total Can't
$50K- | $100K collrre| . ; recall/ | Did not ;
Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC | AB [SKIMB| ON [ QC | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | oAn | 20 | o= [Fon ot e oy | <850K <$ioo + ch srljorle vote
g:::z;"a“"e Party of 206 319%| 59%| 54%| 2006 23%| 33%| 3506 30%| 21| 34%| 37%| 3206 38| 34%| 4| 3206 39%| 240%| 34%| 38%| 38%| 38| 16%| 86%| 8%| 13%| 4%| 6% 8%| 35%| 100%
Liberal Party of Canada 28%]| 31%]| 13%| 21%| 36%| 21%| 28%| 27%|  30%|  35%|  22%| 28%| 36%|  8%| 20%| 33%| 31%| 28%| 21%| 27%| 37%| 20%| 25%| 43% 67%| 18% 6% o%| 11% 100%
:‘:\T[‘)"’P)Dz;“g:r’:gca Ry 18%| 21%| 14%| 8%| 21| 15%| 120%| 17| 18%| 220| 26%| ow| 17%| 27%| 1206| 30%| 25| 69| 23%| 13%| 15| 16%| 14%| 24%| 20| 11%| s3% 25%|  23% 100%
Bloc Quebecois (BO) 7 28% 7% 7 1% 2% a%|  14%| 3% 10%| 1 3% 7% 11% 2%| 4 T%| 96% 100%
Green Party. 7 3% 10%| 6% 4% 21% 8% 5 10% 5%|  6%| 16%|  5%| 15% 5%| 1 5%| 9% 5% 2% 7 81% 5% 100%
People’s Party of Canada| 3 1%| 5%  5%| 4% 3% 5% 2 5% 3%| 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%| 3% 5% 6% 2 5% 83%
Other Party/Independent by 6% 1 1 17%
Rather not say 5%| _ 6%|  0%| _ 1%| _ 4%| 1% 3% 7% 6% 3%| 6% 2%|  4%|  2%| 11%| _ 2%| 10%| _ 4%| 8% 7%| 3% 5% 1% 1%| 2% 7% 57%|__16%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Inc advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te . . recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal[ NDP | Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
B AB [skiMB| ON ATL | Male [Female| 1834 -54 0K | <$10 h t t
C SKI Ol QC lale -emale 8-3: 35-5. 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$5! <$K 0 + c Sr::::‘e vote
Sample (advance voters
G HEEOTAD 314 32 24 22| 137 77 22 156 158 81 %8| 136 50 35 71 30 63 65 92 76| 04| 116] 110 88 87| 112 63 12 11 - 6 24| 106 %4 58 23 22 13
would rather not say
whom thev voted for)
QL3. [Exclude rather not say] So, you already voted in advance for this election. Which party’s candidate did you support?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Total Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe . . recall/ | Did not
Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
B AB [skiMB| ON ATL | Male [Female| 1834 -54 K | <s1 h
C SKI/I Ol QC lale emale | 18-3: 35-5¢ 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 85+ <$50! <$K00 + cl Sr:]orte vote
gg:;gg’a""e Bartvet 4%| 33%| 65%| 55%| 30%| 24%| 33%| 3s%| 32%| 22%| 36| 39%| 33%| 40%| 35%| s%| 33%| 43%| 25%| 37%| 38| 4106| 30%| 17| 87%| 8| 14%| a%| 6% 19%|  420%| 100%
Liberal Party of Canada 30%| 33%| 14%| 21%| 37%| 23%| 28%| 21%| 32%| 37%| 23%| 30%| 37%| 8%| 30%| 37%| 31%| 31%| 22%| 29%| 37%| 22%| 25%| 46% 67%| 18% % 22%|_20% 100%
:\:\Tgp?z;“g;:'ﬂ‘lca R 10%| 22%| 16%| 8%| 22%| 16%| 12%| 18%| 20%| 24%| 26%| 10%| 18%| 28%| 12| 34| 26%| 7%| 24%| 15%| 15%| 1796| 15%| 25%| 2%| 11| s4% s0%|  27% 100%
Bloc Ouebecois (B0) 7% 30% % % 1% 5% 12% 2%| 1a%|  a%|  5%| 11%| 11%| o%| 3%| 8%| 12%| 1% 2% 4%| 7%| 9% 100%
Green Party 7% 4% 1% 6%| 5%| 21% 8% 6% 10% 6%|  5%| 6%| 17%| 5%| 17%| 1%| 5%| 12%| 7%| 5%| 0%| 5% 6% 2%| 7%| 2% 87% 6% 100%
People’s Party of Canada | 3%|  1%|  5%| 5%| 4%| 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6%| 4%| 4%| 3%| 1%| 3%| 5%| 2% 2% 3%| 5% 2%| 6% 2%| 3% 6% 83%
Other Party/independent %] 7% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 17%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe a q recall/ | Did not p
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|FemalelFemale <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP ( Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54| 55+ <$50K <$;00 + ch SrLorte vote
Sample (excluding
AR 1769 239 208 115 651 427 130 849 920 503 623 644 234 311 304 269 311 340 530 540 515 751 537 482 462 608 269 61 52 6 123 188 551 472 326 130 136 56
QL4. Based on how you feel right now, how certain are you about which party’s candidate you will support in this upcoming federal election?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Total Can't
$50K- | $100K ColliTe A q recall/ | Did not ’
Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ [ CPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34| 35.54| 55+ <$50K <$i00 + ch srljc;le vote
Absolutely certain of who
youwillsupport—noway | g5y, goo5| s006| se%| 53%| 56| 43%| 57| 4asw| 34%| 51| 67%| 36%| 61| 67%| 33%| a10%| 6796| 50%| 51%| 55| S8o6| 55%| a0%| 75| asos| 4aa%6| 78| 40| ss%| 35| 20%| 73| 45| 35| 72%| 20| 5%
you could change your o o o o o o o o b o b o b o b b b b b b b b b b b b b o o
mind
Fairly certain — You feel
like you’ve made up your 33% 35% 37% 33% 33% 26% 42% 31% 34% 47% 36% 19% 47% 31% 19% 46% 41% 18% 31% 35% 34% 28% 32% 41% 18% 41% 42% 13% 39% 30% 24% 41% 20% 35% 51% 16% 53% 34%
mind
'c‘:::::':::;;‘(:; could | 1o0| 119| ew| ov| 9%| 13%| 13%| | 119%| 14| ew| ov| 13%| s%| 10| 15%| 11%| 99| 10%| 10%| mw| mu| ew| 16%| S| 9%| 119 ov| 20%| 14%| 28| 00| 5| 15| 1106 76| 149 70
Not certain at all - You
have no idea who you'll 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 7% 6% 9% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 13% 20% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5%
support
QLS. And in thinking about your options in this Canadian federal election, what is the MOST important consideration for you in making up your mind which party you will support?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Total Can't
$50K- | $100K ColliTe . . recall/ | Did not .
Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ [ CPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34| 35.54| 55+ <$50K <$;00 + ch Sr:‘lort(e vote
The party leaders 21% 17% 23% 19% 23% 20% 21% 21% 21% 12% 21% 28% 11% 20% 29% 14% 22% 21% 20% 5% 18% 27% 19% 14% 26% 24% 14% 27% 19% 25% 11% 16% 24% 23% 20% 28% 14% 11%
The individual candidates
running in your own 8% 10% 3% 11% 5% 10% 12% 8% 8% % 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 6% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 14% 9% 3% 12% 5% 8% 6% 9% % 8% 13%
constituen
The party’s positions on o o 9 y 9 9 9 9 g 9 y y y y 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o
the issues 65% 69% 69% 66% 65% 61% 60% 66% 64% 76% 65% 56% 78% 68% 56% 74% 62% 56% 61% 62% 74% 57% 66% 76% 66% 65% 68% 64% 1% 64% 52% 63% 66% 63% 69% 59% 75% 75%
Really can’t say/Not sure 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 10% 7% 11% 5% 2% 9% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 12% 26% 16% 2% 7% 3% 6% 3% 1%




QLS. In this upcoming federal election, which party’s candidate will you be most likely to support?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Total Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe A q recall/ [ Did not ’
Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ [ CPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
- - +
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55- 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34|35.54| 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Conservative Party 31% 30% 45% 46% 33% 15% 35% 37% 25% 21% 29% 40% 24% 3% 46% 18% 20% 34% 21% 30% 40% 36% 31% 21% 82% 12% 9% 6% 25% 16% 8% 21% 98%
Liberal Party. 24% 22% 14% 15% 29% 25% 24% 22% 25% 24% 24% 24% 28% 22% 18% 21% 26% 29% 24% 24% 25% 19% 23% 32% 1% 52% 19% 10% 18% 12% 90%
:‘:\T[‘)"’P)Dem"’a”c Party 17%| 24%| 220| 24%| 17%| 10%| 15%| 14%| 200%| 30%| 17%| 7| 27%| 15%| 4%| 320 20| 9w| 19%| 2006 13%| 15%| 18%| 19%| 30| 1796| 4s%| 20| 20| 20%| 7| 23% 93%
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7 29% 7 7 6 11 4 11 % 12 10¢ 7 & 7 4 2 3 10¢ 84% > 9 4 96%
Green Party. 7 9 6% 4% 8 o 9% 5 9 9 4 5 1 12% 3 8 7 7 1 1 8 11 34 7 8 93%
People’s Party of Canada 4 4% 3% 1 o 3% & 1 3 2 3 1% 1 1 & 1 2 3% 2 27% 2 76%
Other Party/Independent i o by i i e i e i i i i 1% 1 12% * 18%
Undecided /Don't know 6% 3% 6 o 6% 5 7 7 7 6 9% 8 8 7 5 4 3 4% 3 1 14¢ 1% 9% 6% 4% 5% %
Rather not say 2% 3% 5 4% 6% & & & & 4 4 5 4% 4 & 4 1 2 1 & 25% 30 5 *% 1% 2% 2%
Will not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 3% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% *0 1% 2% 11%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Inc! advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female(Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Sample (All
Undecided/DK’ & ‘Rather 176 19 17 8 69 48 15 72 104 38 67 71 13 27 32 25 40/ 39 64 41 39 80 59 37 26 40 11 2 4 2 56 35 9 48 24 6 9 4
not sav’ in QL6)
QL7. We've noticed you did not select a party. Is there a party you are currently leaning towards?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported: Will Support (Including advance voters;
9
Total Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe . . recall/ | Did not
Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
B! AB K/MB N ATL Mal Femal 18-34 -54 + 0K 10 h
C SKII O QCc e emale | 18-3: 35-5: 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34|35.54| 55+ <85 <$K 0 + cl Sr:]c:; vote
Conservative Party 5% 10% 20% 7% 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 10% 5% 3% 12% 2% 3% 9% 7% 2% 3% 2% 13% 2% 8% 5% 9% 1% 7% 100% 3% 6%]| 100%
Liberal Party 28% 27% 31% 16% 26% 31% 27% 19% 34% 28% 25% 29% 30% 20% 13% 27% 29% 42% 33% 36% 21% 33% 15% 35% 35% 34% 23% 44% 20% 19% 31% 100%
:\:\TS’P?W"”E”C Party 14%| 119%| 15%| 13%| 16%| 10%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 10%| 18%| 12% 21%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 9%| 10%| 17%| 19%| 11%| 14%| 17%| 15%| 16%| 15% 10% 8%| 21% 100%
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 3% 12% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2% 7% 4% 56% 3% 2% 100%
Green Party. 5% 2% 7% 7% 4% 4% 13% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 3% 1% 5% 8% 10% 3% 2% 11% 2% 9% 5% 6% 27% 10% 4% 3% 100%
People’s Party of Canada 2% 6% 5% 5% 8% 1% 23% 2% 9% 1% 9% 14% 100%
L /Don’t know 9% 11% 17% 9% 13% 10% 8% 3% 12% 10% 5% 16% 7% 2% 9% 12% 11% 6% 13% 8% 13% 5% 15% 17% 14% 7% 2% 7%
Rather not say 3% 34% 28% 40% 40% 21% 38% 39% 29% 30% 31% 37% 20% 38% A47% 35% 26% 28% 31% 16% 32% 32% 40% 23% 13% 22% 14% 53% 61% 23%
Will not vote 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5% 1% 4% 3% 7%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female(Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34|35-54| 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Sample (excluding
TR EET) 1769 239 208 115 651 427 130 849 920 503 623 644 234 311 304 269 311 340 530 540 515 751 537 482 462 608 269 61 52 6 123 188 551 472 326 130 136 56
QL6/QLY. Including leaners, Likely to support
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Total
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
- - +
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55- 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54| 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Conservative Party 31%| 31%| A7%| 4r%| 33%| 15%| 36%|  37%|  26%|  22%|  29%| A40%| 25%| 37%| A47%| 10%| 21%| 35%| 22%| 30%| 41%| 36%| 32%| 22%| 83%| 12%|  9%|  6%| 25%| 41%| 10%| 22%]| 100%
Liberal Party 27%| 24%| 17%| 16%| 31%| 29%| 27%| 24%| 29%| 26%|  27%| 27%| 30%| 24%| 20%| 23%| 29%| 34%| 28%| 27%| 26%| 23%| 25%| 35%|  3%| 55%| 20%|  2%| 11% 26%| 18% 100%
:Legp?e’“"”a"c Party 18%| 25%| 23%| 25%| 19%| 11| 17%| 16%| 21%| 31%| 10%| 8%| 27%| 17%| 6%| 34%| 22%| 10%| 20| 22%| 14%| 17%| 10%| 20%| 4%| 18%| 46%| 2%| 20%| 20%| 10%| 27% 100%
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7 3 X4 8 3 1 5 4 1 7% 12 11 7 & 7 4 2 3 10 86% * 1 4 100%
Green Party. 10¢ 6% 4% o 11% 6 9 10¢ 6 1 13% 3 9 8 12 1 9 12 35 8 100%
People’s Party of Canada & 4% 3% 1 3% & 1 3 & 1% 1 1 3 3 5 1 2 3% 2 27% 2 82%
Other Party/Independent 2! i i 1 1 i i 1 1 i i i 1% 1 12% * 18%
Undecided /Don't know 1 1% 1 1 > 1 1 > 1 s 1% 1 1 b 1 b 1 1 1 * 1
Rather not say 3 2% 3% & 5% 3 2 3 4 1 5 3 3% 3 & 1 3 & 2 1 1 1 & 2! &
Will not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% *%. 1% % 12%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe a q recall/ | Did not p
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|FemalelFemale <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ |18-34|35.54| 55+ <$50K <$i00 + ch SrLOrte vote
sample (Decideed voters | yqgy|  p60| 226 33| 745| a77| 144 es7| 1027| se2| esa| 7as| 277| aes| as2| 284| ass| as7| 77| e02| eoo| 19| 60| sse| sa2| 04| 32| 74| 60
and advance voters)

6 91 178 656 566 384 153 157 68
QL3/QL6/QL7. DECIDED VOTERS +ADVANCE VOTE- Int

cluding leaners, Likely to support

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te . . recall/ | Did not .
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal[ NDP | Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [SKiMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | s+ | F8° | EC | T2 |PENE R e o e | <ssoK | <st00 [+ ch not | vote
K sure
Conservative Party 33%| 32%| 50%| 50%| 34%| 17%| 37%|  39%|  28%|  23%|  32%| 42%| 27%| 40%| 47%| 10%| 24%| 38%| 24%| 32%| 41%| 39%| 35%| 22%| 85%| 11%| 10%|  6%| 23%| 41%| 14%| 29%| 100%
Liberal Party 20%| 26%| 17%| 18%| 3a%| 20%| 20%| 26%| 81%| 29%| 27%| 20%| 32%| 24%| 23%| 26%| 31%| 35%| 20%| 28%| 29%| 24%| o26%| 38%| 3%| 58%| 20%| 1%[ 11% 3% 2% 100%
:\:\‘egpg’em“m“ Party 19%| 26%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 12%| 17%| 17%| 22| 31| 219%| 9%| 26%| 19%| 7| 369%| 24%| 10%| 22%| 219 15%| 18%| 20%| 22%| 4%| 17%| 48%| 2%| 17%| 20%| 18%| 32% 100%
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% 32% 8% 8% 3% 6%| 13%| a%| 5%| 18%| 2%| 7%| 12%| 12%| 8%| a%| 10%| 9%| 4% 2%| a%| 10%| 88%] % %] a% 100%
Green Party 8%| o%| 6% 5% 9% 6% 14% 6% %] 10% 9% 5% 6% 7%| 6%| 14%| 11%| a%| 10%| 8%| 7w| 7%| 7% 1% 1%] o%| 1o0% 26% 2% 10% 100%
People’s Party of Canada |  3%|  4%| 5% 4%| 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% %] 2%w| aw| 6% 3% 2% 1%| 1%] 2%| 3% 3% 3% %] 8%| 5% 1%| 2% 2% 2%| 2:%| 3% 3% 82%
Other Party/independent %] 2% % 1% 1% % 1% 1% %] 1% 16| o6 19| 1%| _ *%| 1% 10| 6| "% *%| 1% %] | 16| _1%| _1%| 12%| _2%| % 18%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female $S0K- | $100K | i [€OWTe| v | cpe |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | other | eS8 [P MO cpe | i | NP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
s::yp:: gs”/ggo named @) yer7| 222| 202| 109| 92| ssa| 117| 784| sa3| ae7| s72| sss| 222 286 276| 246| 286 11| ae3| s17| 4so| esi| aoo| 4s6| ass| ses| 265 60| a8 6| 74| 144 o551 430| 326 130 136 46
QL8. Suppose for some reason you could not support the [PIPE IN QL6, QL7 RESPONSE]. In that case, which party would be your second choice?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te . . recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal[ NDP | Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB [SKiMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | s+ | F8° | EC | T2 |PENE e o e | <ssoK | <sto0 [+ ch not | vote
K sure
Conservative Party 6%| %] %] 6% 3% %[ 1% 8% 2% 6% 7% 6%| ow| o%| 7%| 4%| 4%| 5%| 5%| 8%| 6%| 7%| 6%| 4% 7%| 5%| a%| 15%| 3% %] % 6%| 5% 17%| 5%| 64%
Liberal Party 2% 15%|  ow| 16%| 13%| o%| 10%| 10%| 1a%| 17%| 14%| 6%| 16%| 10%| 5%| 18%| 18%| 7%| 13%| 12%| 18%| 8%| 12%| 17%| 4% 17%| 16%| 4%| 1% %] 10%] 6% 36%]  8%| 23%
:\:\‘egpg’em"”a”c Party 21%| 22%| 18%| 21%| 33%| 23w| 38| 23%| 30%| 27%| 28%| 25%| 26%| 2206| 22%| 28%| 33%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 26%| 25%| 24%| 32| 10%| 40%| 32%| 9%| 23% 2a%| 23%| 14%| 59% 19%| s52%| 9%
Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 3% 13% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3w| 2%| 8%| e%| 2% 3% aw| 8w| 2%| 3% 4%| 2% 2% 2%| 4% %] 4% 13% 6%  aw| 8% 3% %] %
Green Party 7% 23%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 25%| 16%| 18%| 25%| 15%| 13%| 22%| 14%| 14%| 27%| 15%| 13%| 17%| 10%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 26%| 4%| 10%| 26%| 10%| 39%| 27%| 23%| 23%| 7%| 20%| 41%| 13% 2%
People’s Party of Canada | 11%| 13%| 21%| 15%| 10%| 4%| 7%| 15% % o%| 10w 1106] 116 10%| 14%| 8% 5%| 7%| 6%| 9%| 17%| 13%| 13%| %] 28%| 3% 2% %]  5%| 20%| 5% 1o%| 28%| 1%| 2%| a%| 3%
Gther Party/lr it %] 5%| 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4%  5w| 8%w| 6%| 3% 3%| 3% 3%| a%| aw| 4% 4%| 3%| s%| 2%| 4% 6| 4% 12%] e%| 6%| 6%| 1%| 3% a%| a%n| 7%
No second choice party 20| 14%| 24%| 24%| 20%| 25%| 10%| 20%| 21% 8%| 19%| 32%| 8%| 20%| 30%| 7%| 18%| 34%| 23%| 18%| 18%| 26%| 22| 10%| 38%| 10%| 13%| 47| 1106| 19%| 20%| 12%| 35%| 10%| 9%| 35%| 11%| 11%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female SSOK- | S100K | g |G iy, | cpc [Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | other [ "6Ca [P cpe | i | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
y . + < < +
BC | AB [SKMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | s5+ | F0F | B0 | 28 |POmE ) e e | <S50K | <$100 ch not | vote
K sure
Sample (Excluding
e 1769| 239 208| 115| 51| 427| 130 s49| o920| s03|  623| 644| 234| 311| 30a| 269| 311| 340 30| a0l s15| 751| 537| 4as2| 462 08| 26| 61| 52 6| 123| 188 51| 472| s26| 130 136 56
QL. Is there any party you feel you absolutely could NOT supportin this election?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Inc! advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te . . recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | cPc |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpc | Lib | NDP | BLOC| Green | Other
Bc | AB [skmB| on Cc | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ <$50K | <8100 [ + ch not | vote
Q 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34|35-54| 55+ | F g v
K sure
Conservative Party 72%|  43%]|  32%| 37%| 48%| 30%| 40%|  37%|  46%|  55%|  42%| S1%| 50%]  37%|  28%]| 60%| A47%| S4%|  45%|  43%]| A40%]| 34%| 41%| 56%|  3%]|  63%]| 65%| 19%| 52%] 80%| 87%|  41% ©8%| _ 75%]  33%]|  68%|  19%
Liberal Party 37%| 34%| 48%| 48%| 34%| 35%| 40%| 42%| 33%|  29%| 34%| 46%| 30%| 4106] 51%| 29%| 28%| 41%| 35%| 35%| 40%| 46%| 38%| 21%| 76%| 12%| 25%| 73%| 24%| 36%| 30%| B87%| 74%| 1%| 19%| 65%| 22%| 67%
:Leg’p?em“'a"c R 13%| 17%| 18%| 18%| 12%| 8%| 13%| 16%| 10%| 12| 1206 14%| 16%| 17%| 14%| 8| 8%| 13%| 9| 11| 17| 13%| 13%| 12%| 27%| 7| 20| 14%| 19%| 41%| 10%| 10%| 27%| 6% 9% sw| 27%
Bloc Ousbecois (B0) % 16% 5% 3% 2% 5%|  2%| 5% 7%| 3%| 3%| 4%| 2%| 5%| 8%| 3% 3%| 3%| 6% 2%| 7%| a%| 2% 1% 2% 2%  o%|  7%| % 2% %
Green Party %] 13%| 18%| 13%| 10%| 8% 8%| 13% o%|  110%| 10%| 11| 10%| 12%| 15%| 10%| 8%| 8%| 9%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 12%| 8%| 19%| 5%| 8%| 6%| 7%| 27%| 13%| 13%| 21%| 8%| 6% 7% 13%
People’s Party of Canada | 32%| _38%| 24%| 33%| 36%| 27%| 33%| 31%| 33%| 45%| 31%| 24%| 52%| 27%| 20%| 39%| 35%| 27%| 29%| 39%| 32%| 23%| 20%| 50%| 9% 45%| 51%| 15%| 43%| 33%| 24%| 29%| 10%| 48%| 55%| 23%| 4a%| 7%
N:r"zou‘d support any 6%| 5%| 5%| 3%| 7% 79| 5% 5% % % 6%| 5%| 6%| 4%| 5% 7w| 8w| 5%| ow| 6% 3%| e%| 5% 6w 4w 3% 3% 2%|  4%| 19%| 16%| s%| 7| 2%| 1%| 2%| 6%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K ColiiTe recalll | Did not
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal[ NDP | Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
’ . + < < +
BC | AB [SKiMB| ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35:54 | s5+ | F0F | 20 | 28 [POmE ) o e | <S50K | <$100 ch not | vote
K sure
Sample 2100] 273| 234| 138| 703] 509] 152 1009 1091 589  723| 78] 285] 48| 376] 30a| 376| 411|626 623] 618] 876| 650] 674 650 721 333| 74| 63 6] 136] 216] 656] 566] 884] 153] 157] 68
QL10. [Top2box summary] What is your overall impression of each of the following party leaders?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (including advance voters)
Total Can't
$50K- | $100K colire| ) recall/ | Did not
Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=Hs Univ+ | cPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other cpC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
B AB |skmB| ON ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 -54 + <$50K | <81 . h
@ SKi ol Qc ale | Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | A0 | 00 | Cl” | o ea | e | <SSOK | <8100 c not | vote
K sure
iz;‘f:\;{";’c"r’i:ra”y leader] 5795 3606| 5a%| 519%| 36%| 2796| 38%| 43%6| 3196| 26%| 36| 46%| 319| adve| 5206| 21%| 29%| 3096| 28%| 38%6| aave| adss| 38%| 2506| 8796|169 13%6| 2796| 2406| 46| 32%| 279| 9as| | sw| 19%| 6o 47
_"r'rbued':;fade”“”" 36%| 31%| 24%| 27%| 41%| 30| 3a%| 32%| 40%| 39%| 36%| 33%| 4106| 20| 26%| 38%| 42%| 39%| 36| 36| 37| 28%| 35%| 49%| 3| 66| 39%| 8%| 23%| 20%| 30| 28%| 4%| 85%| 35%| 17| 35| 10%
New Democratic
Party/NDP leader 64%| 63%| 52%| 63%| 69%| 60%| 69%| 60%| 67%| 74%| 64%| 55%| 7ow| S8%| 53%| 78%| 70%| 57%| 61| 68%| 65%| 55%| 64%| 76| 40| 77| 87%| 41%| 67%| 20%| S5a%| s9%| 41%| 76%| 97| 51| 75| 43%
Jaameet Sinah
Bloc Québécois leader
T s e e 56% 56% 54%|  58%| 53%| 45%| 68%| 54%| 39%| 68%| 52| 50%| 68%| 58%| 62%| 45%| 60%| 59%| 46%| 46%| 41%| 66%| 96%| 46%| 27%| 59%| 44%| 49| 35%| 46%| 100%| 33%| 27%
(ESI’;:';;:’,‘WVE"VEE“’E’ 4719%| 53%| 30%| 42%| 51%| 44| S5a%| 42| 52%| 57%| 48%| 39%| 50| 41| 3796| 64%| 5a%| 41%| 49| 40| 4796| 38%| 46%| 63%| 16%| 66%| 64%| 32%| 75%| 20| 4s6| 39%| 17%| 64%| 70%| 3206| 93%| 17%




26% 18% 15% 16% 13% 22% 12% 16% 18% 16% 23% 18% 19% 12% 34% 9% 7% 15% 15% 48% 12% 16% 31% 6% 5%

17%| 15% 15%| 20% 27%| 18% 12%| 11% 13%| 14% 9%| 6% 82%|

People’s Party of Canada
leader Maxime Bernier




QL10. [Bottom2box summ ary

What is your overall impression of each of the following party leaders?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K colire| ) recall/ | Did not )
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC | AB [SKMB| ON [ QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | (A0 | 80 | 28 |PEMEE oo e | Say | <S50K <$i00 o ch snuc;le vote

ig;‘f:‘;/";‘c":;;a”y leader]  cooo| G196\ 419| 49%| 60%| o689%| 50%| 5a%| 6a%| 709| 60| s1%| 79| save| asw| 72%| 69| seos| 65%| s9%| 55| S| s0%| 73| 1206 8296| es%| e9%| 769| 50| s1%| 19| 56| s0%| o0%| 76%| o196| 529
Liberal leader Justin
T 61| 65%| 70%| 70%| s56%| S58%| 64%| 67| 55%| 57%| 60%| 64%| 57| 68| 72| 57%| 53%| 57%| s9%| 60%| 62%| 69%| 61%| 48%| 96| 30%| 59%| 92%| 75%| 80%| 57| 63%| 96%| 12%| 62%| 81| 59%| 90%
New Democratic
Party/NDP leader 30%| 29%| 42%| 35%| 26%| 33| 26%| 36%| 25%| 21%| 20%| 38| 28%| 37| 41%| 16%| 22%| 35%| 30%| 28%| 32%| 37%| 31%| 20%| s5w| 19%| 12%| 51%| 30%| 73%| 29%| 27| 55%| 18%| 20| 4106 20%| 0%
Jagmeet Singh
3\'/‘:2:1:::;”5';'::35; 36% 36% 41|  32%| 39%| 47%| 26%| 42%| 56| 28%| 35%| 39%| 24%| 31%| 3106| 50%| 31%| 33%| 51%| 48%| S55%| 30%| 3%| 45%| 55%| 31%| 20%| 46%| 57%| 46% 54%|  58%
g{;;g::’:wya'veade’ aa%| a1%| 58%| 51%| 40%| 46| 37| 52| 37%| 34%| 43| 52%| 43%| 55| 76| 26%| 32%| 48%| 38%| 43%| 50%| 51%| 45%| 33%| 78w| 28%| 20%| 60%| 16%| 73%| 36%| 43%| 77%| 26%| 21%| s9%| e%| 81%
EZ‘;';?;;?:Z;’;;:?"“ 71%|  70%| 56%| 72| 72%| 75%| 76%| 71%| 71%| 69%| 69%| 7s%| 73| 66%| 75%| e6%| 72%| 75%| 70%| 74%| 69%| 68%| 69%| 79%| 58| 81%| 84%| 79%| 79%| 52| 58%| 5Se%| 61%| 80%| 79%| 85%| 81%| 16%




QL10. Overall ImEress\on - Conservative Party leader Andrew Scheer

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe A q recall/ [ Did not ’
Total Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ [ CPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54| 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Very favourable 17% 14% 29% 22% 19% 10% 11% 19% 15% 10% 16% 22% 14% 19% 23% 7% 13% 22% 13% 16% 22% 22% 16% 9% 49% 6% 4% 5% 7% 11% 5% 8% 52% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Favourable 20% 22% 26% 28% 17% 17% 27% 24% 16% 15% 20% 23% 17% 25% 29% 14% 16% 18% 15% 23% 22% 21% 22% 16% 38% 10% 9% 22% 17% 30% 2% 20% 42% 5% 7% 18% 5% 44%
Unfavourable 19% 22% 18% 13% 16% 26% 17% 20% 19% 20% 18% 20% 22% 20% 19% 17% 16% 21% 21% 19% 17% 17% 18% 23% 9% 21% 26% 34% 19% 11% 17% 27% 5% 24% 23% 35% 25% 33%
Very unfavourable 40% 39% 24% 35% 45% 42% 41% 34% 45% 50% 42% 31% 45% 34% 26% 55% 49% 34% 44% 40% 38% 33% 40% 50% 3% 62% 59% 35% 57% 48% 34% 34% *% 65% 67% 40% 66% 19%
Not sure/can’t say 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 18% 12% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Top2box 37% 36% 54% 51% 36% 2T% 38% 43% 31% 26% 36% 46% 31% 44% 52% 21% 29% 39% 28% 38% 44% 44% 38% 25% 87% 16% 13% 27% 24% 41% 32% 27% 94% 6% 8% 19% 6% 47%
Bottom2box 59% 61% 41% 49% 60% 68% 59% 54% 64% 70% 60% 51% 67% 54% 45% 72% 66% 56% 65% 59% 55% 50% 59% 73% 12% 82% 85% 69% 76% 59% 51% 61% 5% 89% 90% 76% 91% 52%
QL10. Overall Impression - Liberal leader Justin Trudeau
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income i Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female(Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Very favourable 11% 8% 4% 6% 12% 15% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 6% 13% 14% 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 12% 1% 25% 5% 3% 4% 9% 6% *% 36% 3% 2% 5%
Favourable 25% 24% 20% 21% 28% 23% 25% 21% 28% 31% 24% 21% 32% 18% 17% 31% 29% 25% 25% 27% 24% 18% 24% 37% 3% 41% 34% 5% 18% 20% 21% 23% 3% 49% 32% 15% 30% 10%
Unfavourable 20% 25% 13% 19% 20% 20% 24% 19% 21% 27% 22% 14% 23% 20% 15% 30% 24% 12% 23% 21% 16% 19% 18% 24% 10% 17% 33% 18% 48% 11% 28% 25% 12% 10% 40% 17% 40% 20%
Very unfavourable 41% 40% 57% 51% 36% 38% 39% 48% 34% 30% 38% 50% 34% 49% 57% 21% 29% 44% 36% 39% 46% 49% 43% 25% 86% 13% 26% 74% 26% 69% 29% 37% 84% 2% 22% 63% 18% 1%
Not sure/can’t sav 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 13% 9% *% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Top2box 36% 31% 24% 21% 41% 39% 34% 32% 40% 39% 36% 33% 41% 29% 26% 38% 42% 39% 36% 36% 3% 28% 35% 49% 3% 66% 39% 8% 23% 20% 30% 28% 4% 85% 35% 17% 35% 10%
Bottom2box 61% 65% 70% 70% 56% 58% 64% 67% 55% 57% 60% 64% 57% 68% 72% 57% 53% 57% 59% 60% 62% 69% 61% 48% 96% 30% 59% 92% 75% 80% 57% 63% 96% 12% 62% 81% 59% 90%
QL10. Overall Impression - New Demo ratic Party/NDP leader Jagmeet Singh
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income i Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K ColliTe . . recall/ | Did not .
Total Male [ Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ [ CPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34| 35.54| 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Very favourable 22% 25% 22% 26% 5% 15% 22% 18% 26% 33% 25% 12% 2% 18% 10% 38% 32% 13% 24% 23% 23% 17% 22% 30% 5% 29% 41% 1% 24% 20% 10% 27% 5% 25% 64% 3% 19% 8%
Favourable 41% 38% 30% 3% 43% 45% 47% 42% 41% 41% 40% 43% 42% 40% 43% 40% 39% 43% 38% 45% 42% 37% 42% 46% 35% 47% 45% 39% 43% 45% 32% 36% 51% 33% 48% 56% 35%
Unfavourable 18% 19% 15% 19% 17% 20% 16% 22% 15% 14% 17% 22% 16% 23% 24% 11% 12% 20% 19% 16% 18% 21% 19% 12% 28% 14% 8% 29% 25% 26% 17% 15% 29% 14% 2% 22% 16% 20%
Very unfavourable 12% 10% 26% 15% 8% 13% 10% 14% 10% 8% 12% 16% 11% 14% 17% 5% 10% 15% 11% 12% 14% 16% 12% 8% 27% 5% 4% 22% 5% 47% 12% 12% 26% 4% 19% 4% 30%
Not sure/can’t say 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 9% 3% % 16% 14% 4% 6% 1% 8% 4% 7%
Top2box 64% 63% 52% 63% 69% 60% 69% 60% 67% 74% 64% 55% 70% 58% 53% 78% 70% 57% 61% 68% 65% 55% 64% 76% 40% 7% 87% 41% 67% 20% 54% 59% 41% 76% 97% 51% 75% 43%
Bottom2box 30% 29% 42% 35% 26% 33% 26% 36% 25% 21% 29% 38% 28% 37% 41% 16% 22% 35% 30% 28% 32% 37% 31% 20% 55% 19% 12% 51% 30% 73% 29% 27% 55% 18% 2% 41% 20% 50%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female(Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |18-34|35-54| 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Sample (Quebec only) 509 - - - - 509 - 246 263 134 173 202 65 83 97 69 90 105 206 145 108 210 172 127 66 160 100 74 9 3 41 56 82 139 58 153 29 16
QL10. Overall Impression - Bloc Québécois leader Yves-Francois Blanchet
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe . q recall/ [ Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
Al | Fe - -! h
BC B |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male emale | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54| 55+ <$50K <$;00 + c sr:]c;le vote
Very favourable 30% 30% 31% 29% 15% 24% 45% 13% 24% 48% 16% 24% 41% 32% 5% 23% 36% 31% 18% 23% 18% 28% 5% 10% 27% 18% 15% 13% 6% 3% 82% 3% 19%
Favourable 26% 26% 24% 29% 38% 21% 24% 40% 15% 20% 36% 26% 27% 26% 28% 22% 25% 28% 28% 22% 23% 38% 11% 36% 41% 29% 36% 30% 43% 18% 29% 7%
Unfavourable 20% 20% 22% 19% 26% 22% 15% 27% 26% 15% 25% 18% 16% 20% 17% 31% 15% 22% 26% 26% 31% 18% 1% 21% 18% 16% 22% 35% 29% 22% 29%
Very unfavourable 16% 16% 20% 13% 13% 26% 10% 16% 30% 13% 10% 22% 8% 11% 14% 19% 15% 10% 25% 22% 24% 12% 2% 24% 55% 12% 13% 24% 22% 17% 32% 29%
Not sure/can’t say 7% 7% 4% 10% 9% 8% 6% 4% 5% 4% 13% 11% 8% 11% 6% 5% 9% 9% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% 8% 18% 11% 28% 5% 8% 8% *% 13% 15%
Top2box 56% 56% 54% 58% 53% 45% 68% 54% 39% 68% 52% 50% 68% 58% 62% 45% 60% 59% 46% 46% 41% 66% 96% 46% 27% 59% 44% 49% 35% 46%| 100% 33% 27%

Bottom2box 36% 36% 41% 32% 39% 47% 26% 42% 56% 28% 35% 39% 24% 31% 31% 50% 31% 33% 51% 48% 55% 30% 3% 45% 55% 31% 29% 46% 57% 46% 54% 58%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|FemalelFemale <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP ( Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Sample 2100 273 234] 138|793 _ 509|  152| _ 1009| _ 1091 589 723|__788| _ 285| 348 376| 304]  3/6] 411 626] 623] 618 876 650 574 550  721] 333 74 63 6] 136] 216] 656 566  384] 153] 157 68
QL10. Overall ImEress\on - Green Party leader Elizabeth Maz/
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe A q recall/ | Did not ’
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ [ CPC [Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green [ Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
- - +
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 35-54 55- 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Very favourable 11% 16% % 8% 11% 9% 18% 9% 13% 16% 12% 6% 14% 9% 6% 18% 15% 7% 12% 10% 12% % 11% 17% 1% 16% 17% 3% 3% 10% % 9% 1% 13% 14% 3% 51% 4%
Favourable 36% 3% 23% 34% 40% 36% 36% 33% 39% 41% 36% 32% 36% 32% 31% 46% 40% 33% 3% 39% 35% 31% 35% 45% 14% 50% 47% 30% 39% 10% 37% 30% 16% 51% 56% 28% 42% 13%
Unfavourable 23% 23% 20% 22% 23% 26% 20% 26% 20% 22% 22% 25% 25% 26% 2% 19% 17% 24% 22% 23% 23% 25% 21% 21% 31% 19% 17% 30% % 4% 29% 25% 32% 19% 16% 34% 6% 41%
Very unfavourable 21% 19% 38% 29% 17% 20% 16% 26% 16% 12% 22% 27% 18% 29% 30% % 15% 25% 16% 19% 26% 26% 24% 12% 48% 9% 12% 30% 9% 69% 7% 18% 46% 7% 5% 25% 1% 40%
Not sure/can’t say 9% 5% 12% % 9% 10% 9% 6% 12% 9% 9% 9% 7% 3% 7% 11% 14% 11% 13% 8% 3% 11% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7% % 9% % 19% 19% 6% 9% 9% 9% 1% 2%
Top2box 47% 53% 30% 42% 51% 44% 54% 42% 52% 57% 48% 39% 50% 41% 3% 64% 54% 41% 49% 49% A47% 38% 46% 63% 16% 66% 64% 32% 75% 20% 45% 39% 17% 64% 70% 32% 93% 17%
Bottom2box 44% 41% 58% 51% 40% 46% 37% 52% 37% 34% 43% 52% 43% 55% 57% 26% 32% 48% 38% 43% 50% 51% 45% 33% 78% 28% 29% 60% 16% 73% 36% 43% 77% 26% 21% 59% 6% 81%
QL10. Overall Impression - People’s Party of Canada leader Maxime Bernier
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe . . recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Very favourable 4% 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 10% 1% 3% 5% 5% 23% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 55%
Favourable 12% 11% 17% 15% 12% 11% 10% 15% 9% 11% 14% 12% 13% 19% 13% 8% 9% 11% 11% 11% 17% 13% 15% 8% 24% 8% 4% 10% 9% 25% 9% 13% 24% 5% 4% 6% 5% 27%
Unfavourable 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18% 23% 19% 19% 14% 19% 22% 12% 20% 23% 16% 19% 22% 20% 17% 18% 22% 19% 13% 25% 17% 11% 24% 20% 15% 25% 19% 29% 15% 10% 23% 13% 6%
Very unfavourable 52% 52% 37% 52% 54% 57% 52% 52% 52% 55% 50% 52% 61% 47% 52% 50% 53% 53% 49% 56% 52% 45% 49% 66% 33% 65% 73% 55% 59% 37% 33% 37% 33% 65% 69% 62% 68% 10%
Not sure/can’t sav 12% 14% 18% 10% 13% 8% 12% % 17% 15% 12% 10% % % % 22% 18% 13% 17% 11% 8% 15% 12% 9% 8% 10% 9% 5% 6% 30% 28% 8% 14% 15% 5% 13% 2%
Top2box 17% 15% 26% 18% 15% 16% 13% 22% 12% 16% 18% 15% 20% 21% 18% 12% 11% 13% 14% 16% 23% 18% 19% 12% 34% 9% 7% 15% 15% 48% 12% 16% 31% 6% 5% 9% 6% 82%
Bottom2box 71% 70% 56% 72% 72% 75% 76% 71% 71% 69% 69% 75% 73% 66% 75% 66% 72% 75% 70% 74% 69% 68% 69% 79% 58% 81% 84% 79% 79% 52% 58% 56% 61% 80% 79% 85% 81% 16%
QL11. Do you approve or disapprove of Prime Minister Justin Trudeau?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female(Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
- - +
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55- 18.34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34|35.54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Strongly approve 8% 6% 4% 4% 11% 9% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% % 8% 8% 6% 9% 11% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% *% 20% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% *% 27% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Approve 27% 26% 21% 25% 29% 27% 28% 24% 30% 37% 26% 21% 37% 21% 17% 36% 30% 24% 25% 29% 28% 18% 27% 41% 3% 45% 35% 1% 21% 27% 24% 29% 2% 59% 33% 8% 35% 9%
Disapprove 20% 26% 13% 15% 19% 22% 24% 19% 21% 22% 23% 15% 20% 20% 17% 25% 26% 13% 21% 21% 17% 18% 19% 24% 11% 19% 32% 16% A47% 27% 19% 13% 9% 39% 23% 42% 16%
Strongly disapprove 40% 39% 58% 52% 35% 37% 39% 46% 34% 29% 39% 50% 33% 48% 55% 25% 30% 45% 36% 39% 44% 50% 41% 24% 85% 12% 27% 78% 23% 73% 28% 38% 83% 1% 20% 2% 17% 73%
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 6% 17% 11% 1% 4% 5% 6% 5% 1%
Top2box 35% 32% 25% 30% 41% 36% 33% 32% 38% 43% 34% 30% 44% 29% 25% 42% 39% 35% 36% 35% 37% 26% 36% 49% 3% 65% 38% 3% 25% 2% 28% 32% 3% 86% 36% 9% 37% 10%
Bottom2box 60% 65% 71% 67% 54% 59% 63% 65% 55% 51% 62% 65% 53% 68% 73% 50% 56% 58% 57% 61% 62% 68% 60% 48% 96% 31% 59% 93% 69% 73% 55% 57% 96% 10% 60% 85% 58% 89%
QL12. And, which of these leaders would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe A q recall/ | Did not
Total Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC | AB |SKMB| ON [ QC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | oo | oo | oo™ | omor | an 0 | s5e | <S50K| <8100+ ch not | vote
K sure
Andrew Scheer 45% 44% 59% 59% 42% 41% 44% 52% 39% 33% 45% 54% 39% 54% 60% 28% 37% 48% 40% 44% 50% 55% 46% 28% 94% 16% 23% 72% 29% 61% 42% 47% 97% 4% 17% 58% 18% 80%
Justin Trudeau 55% 56% 41% 41% 58% 59% 56% 48% 61% 67% 55% 46% 61% 46% 40% 2% 63% 52% 60% 56% 50% 45% 54% 2% 6% 84% 7% 28% 1% 39% 58% 53% 3% 96% 83% 42% 82% 20%
QL13. The Conservative Party of Canada led by Andrew Scheer - would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Inc! advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|FemalelFemale <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP ( Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54| 554 <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Improved 22% 17% 34% 26% 24% 13% 26% 28% 16% 17% 19% 28% 23% 25% 33% 13% 13% 23% 16% 21% 26% 26% 23% 14% 52% 9% 9% 17% 19% 36% 8% 18% 59% 2% 4% 8% 4% 22%
Stayed the same 38% 43% 34% 39% 32% 48% 32% 36% 40% 32% 42% 39% 30% 39% 38% 33% 45% 39% 41% 38% 35% 40% 36% 36% 41% 30% 41% 48% 44% 27% 50% 38% 38% 33% 33% 53% 42% 42%
Worsened 40% 40% 33% 34% 44% 39% 42% 36% 44% 51% 39% 34% 47% 36% 29% 54% 42% 38% 42% 41% 39% 34% 41% 50% 7% 61% 50% 35% 37% 36% 42% 44% 3% 65% 63% 40% 54% 36%







QL13. The Liberal Par(z of Canada led bz Justin Trudeau - would you say your oEinion of each of the follow ing has \mEroved, worsened or stazed the same?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|FemalelFemale <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP ( Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Improved 10% 7% 4% 5% 12% 11% 6% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 7% 9% 10% 12% 10% % 11% 9% 9% 10% 1% 19% 10% 3% % 9% 4% 1% 28% 4% 1% 10% 1%
Stayed the same 48% 49% 35% 45% 48% 52% 52% 41% 53% 52% 49% 43% 49% 39% 39% 56% 59% 46% 52% 48% 42% 42% 46% 58% 22% 59% 56% 38% 63% 40% 60% 51% 23% 66% 55% 43% 61% 40%
Worsened 43% 44% 60% 50% 40% 37% 42% 50% 36% 38% 42% 47% 41% 53% 54% 35% 32% 41% 37% 45% 46% 48% 45% 32% 77% 21% 34% 62% 35% 52% 31% 45% 76% 6% 41% 56% 30% 59%
QL13. The New Democratic Party (NDP) led by Jagmeet Singh - would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female(Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP [ Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Improved 52% 56% 41% 59% 56% 46% 56% 51% 53% 63% 52% 44% 63% 50% 44% 63% 55% 44% 49% 53% 56% 43% 54% 63% 33% 62% 73% 30% 55% 20% 39% 49% 34% 58% 85% 40% 61% 32%
Stayed the same 35% 31% 35% 28% 35% 40% 34% 33% 37% 27% 36% 41% 25% 32% 39% 29% 38% 42% 39% 34% 31% 42% 33% 27% 44% 31% 23% 56% 34% 23% 44% 35% 44% 34% 13% 43% 29% 37%
Worsened 13% 13% 24% 13% 10% 14% 9% 16% 10% 10% 12% 16% 12% 18% 17% 8% 7% 14% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% 10% 23% 7% 4% 14% 12% 57% 17% 16% 22% 8% 1% 16% 10% 30%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Total $50K- | $100K Coll/Te . . recall/ | Did not
Male | Male [ Male |Female|FemaleFemale <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP ( Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Sample (Quebec only) 509 - - - - 509 - 246 263 134 173 202 65 83 97 69 90 105 206 145 108 210 172 127 66 160 100 74 9 3 41 56 82 139 58 153 29 16
QL13. The Bloc Québécois led by Yves-Francois Blanchet - would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Inc! advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K ColllTe . . recall/ | Did not
Total Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Improved 48% 48% 51% 45% 42% 40% 59% 46% 42% 62% 39% 38% 55% A47% 55% 42% 47% 53% 43% 42% 35% 56% 7% 48% 27% 43% 44% 36% 25% 43% 87% 42% 24%
Stayed the same 40% 40% 35% 45% 40% 44% 37% 31% 40% 34% 48% 48% 39% 41% 34% 48% 43% 40% 35% A47% 50% 36% 22% 29% 18% 39% 39% 50% 60% 45% 12% 28% 41%
Worsened 12% 12% 13% 10% 18% 16% 5% 23% 17% 3% 13% 14% 5% 12% 11% 11% 10% 7% 22% 11% 15% 8% 1% 23% 55% 18% 17% 14% 15% 12% *% 30% 35%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male [ Male |Female|Female(Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP  Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other
- - +
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 35-54 55- 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Sample 2100 273 234/ 138 793 509 152 1009 1091 589 723 788 285 348 376 304 376 411 626 623 618 876 650 574 550 721 333 74 63 6 136 216 656 566 384 153 157 68
QL13. The Green Party led bx Elizabeth Max - would you say your opinion of each of the following has |meroved, worsened or slazed he same?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender ncome Last Fed Vole (Reported) Will Support (incl advance volers)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male Male Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
B AB K/MB N ATL Mals Fe I 18-34 -54 + K 1 h
c SKi ol Qc ale |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | i | 200 | ol T ae ey | sse | <SBOK [ <8100| 4 ¢ not | vote
K sure
Improved 17%| 17%| 14%| 20%| 19%| 14%| 23%| 16%| 19%| 25%| 15%| 13%| 23%| 12%| 14%| 28%| 18%| 13%| 20%| 17%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 22%| 7%| 23%| 23%| 6%| 33% 17%|  17%|  6%| 21%| 24%| 9%| 50%| 7%
Stayed the same 59% 60% 51% 52% 61% 63% 59% 55% 63% 56% 62% 59% 52% 56% 57% 59% 66% 62% 61% 58% 57% 58% 60% 59% 50% 64% 60% 59% 54% 43% 69% 59% 51% 67% 65% 58% 48% 52%
Worsened 24% 23% 36% 28% 21% 24% 18% 29% 19% 19% 23% 27% 25% 32% 30% 13% 16% 26% 18% 24% 27% 25% 26% 19% 43% 13% 17% 35% 14% 57% 14% 24% 43% 12% 11% 33% 2% 41%
QL13. The People’s Party of Canada led by Maxime Bernier - would you say your opinion of each of the following has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Last Fed Vote (Reported) Will Support (Including advance voters)
Can't
$50K- | $100K Coll/Te recall/ | Did not
Total Male | Male | Male |Female|Female|Female <=HS Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP | Bloc | Green | Other CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other
- o +
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55- 18.34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34|35-54| 55+ <$50K | <$100 + ch not vote
K sure
Improved 10% 11% 16% 8% 9% 11% % 14% % 12% 11% 9% 16% 15% 12% 9% % 6% 8% 11% 13% 11% 9% 10% 20% 6% 3% 12% 9% 59% 9% 10% 17% 3% 3% 11% 5% 70%
Stayed the same 43% 46% 48% 49% 42% 40% 45% 39% 47% 41% 48% 41% 36% 44% 38% 45% 52% 44% 46% 41% 45% 45% 45% 40% 48% 39% 42% 40% 35% 15% 50% 50% 49% 42% 39% 38% 40% 24%
Worsened 46% 43% 35% 42% 49% 49% 48% 47% 46% 47% 41% 50% 48% 41% 51% 46% 41% 50% 45% 48% 42% 44% 46% 50% 32% 55% 55% 48% 56% 26% 41% 40% 34% 55% 58% 52% 55% 6%




